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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ''".. 5~7ltj;¿ /
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION ,...,~~y ~

In the Matter of

Public
INTEL CORPORATION,

a corporation Docket No. 9341

NON-PARTY VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.'S SECOND UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR
AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO MOVE TO QUASH OR LIMIT INTEL

CORPORATION'S SUBPOENAS DUCES TECUM TO NON-PARTY VIA
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Non-pary Via Technologies, Inc. ("Via") moves to extend the time for it to file a

motion to quash or limit Intel Corporation's ("Intel") Subpoena Duces Tecum, served on Via's

. counsel by mail on March 15,2010 (the "Subpoena"). Intel initially agreed to extend the time to

file a motion to quash or limit the Subpoena until April 9, 2010.

Via and Intel are still in the process of negotiating in an attempt to resolve Via's

concerns regarding the scope and burden of the Subpoena and other issues regarding the

Subpoena. As par of these negotiations, on April 7, 2010, Intel just provided Via with a list of

requested categories of documents in an attempt to narrow the Subpoena. Via and Intel have not

had an opportunity to meet and confer regarding the new categories and so have not yet

completed their negotiations.

Via and Intel have agreed to a second extension of time to fie a motion to quash

or limit the Subpoena to April 19, 2010. The extension is sought to allow for potential resolution

of this discovery dispute without litigation. Counsel for Intel and the Federal Trade Commission

do not oppose this extension.



Accordingly. Via requests that this motion be granted and that it be given until

April 19, 2010 to file a motion to quash or limit the Subpoena, without prejudice to seek a fuher

extension of this deadline.

Dated: April 8, 2010 Respectfully submitted,

r1rr¡~
Patricia M. McDermott
CLEARY GOTTLIEB STEEN &
HAMILTON LLP
2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
Phone: (202) 974-1546
Fax: (202) 974-1999

pmcdermott@cgsh.com
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of
Public

INTEL CORPORATION,
a corporation. Docket No. 9341

(PROPOSED) ORDER GRATING NON-PARTY VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.'S
SECOND UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO MOVE TO

QUASH OR LIMIT INTEL CORPORATION'S SUBPOENAS DUCES TECUM TO NON-
PARTY VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Upon consideration of the Second Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time to

Move to Quash or Limit the Subpoena filed in the above-captioned matter on April 8, 2010 by

Non-Party Via Technologies, Inc. ("Via"), it is hereby ordered that Via shall be given until April

19,2010, to file a motion to quash or limit Intel Corporation's ("Intel") Subpoena Duces Tecum,

served on March 15,2010 ("Subpoena").

ORDERED:.
Honorable D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
FEDERAL TRAE COMMISSION

Dated: April_, 2010
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of
Public

INTEL CORPORATION,
a corporation Docket No. 9341

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Nina Frant, hereby certify that on this Sth day of April, 2010 I caused a copy of

the documents listed below:

(1) NON-PARTY VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.'S SECOND UNOPPOSED

MOTION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO MOVE TO QUASH OR

LIMIT INTEL CORPORATION'S SUBPOENAS DUCES TECUM TO

NON-PARTY VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(2) (PROPOSED) ORDER GRATING NON-PARTY VIA TECHNOLOGIES,

INC.'S SECOND UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME

TO MOVE TO QUASH OR LIMIT INTEL CORPORATION'S

SUBPOENAS DUCES TECUM TO NON-PARTY VIA TECHNOLOGIES,

INC.

to be served by hand and via email on the following:

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell (two copies via hand delivery)
Administrative Law Judge
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Rm H-113
Washington, DC 205S0
oalj@ftc.gov
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and to be served by email and US mail, first-class, postage-prepaid on the following:

Melane Sabo

Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW.
Washington, DC 20580
msabo@ftc.gov

J. Robert Robertson
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW.
Washington, DC 20580
rrobertson@ftc.gov

Kyle D. Andeer
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvana Avenue, NW.
Washington, DC 20580
kandeer@ftc.gov

Teresa Marin
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW.
Washington, DC 20580
tmarin@ftc.gov

Thomas H. Brock
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania A venne, NW.
Washington, DC 20580
tbrock@ftc.gov

Richard B. Dagen
601 New Jersey Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
rdagen@ftc.gov

Andrew K. Man
601 New Jersey Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
aman@ftc.gov
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Darren B. Bernard
Thomas Dilickrath
HOWRYLLP
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20004
bernardd@howrey.com
dilickratht@howrey.com .

Robert E. Cooper
Danel S. Floyd
GIBSON DUN & CRUTCHER LLP
333 South Grand Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197
rcooper@gibsondun.com
dfloyd@gibsondunn.com

Joseph Kattan, P.C.
GIBSON DUN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036-5306
jkattan@gibsondunn.com

James C. Burling
WILMER CUTLER PICKERIG
HALE AN DORR LLP
60 State Street
Boston, MA 02109
j ames.burling@wilmerhale.com

James L. Quarles III
Leon B. Greenfield
Howard Shapiro
Eric Mahr
WILMER CUTLER PICKERIG
HALE AN DORR LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
j ames.quarles@wilmerhale.com
leon. greenfield@wilmerhale.com
howard.shapiro@wilmerhale.com
eric.mah@wilmerhale.com
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Roy T. Englert, Jr.
Robbins Russell Englert, Orseck, Untereiner & Sauber LLP
Orseck Untereiner & Sauber LLP
1801 K Street, NW
Suite 411-L
Washington, DC 20006
renglert@robbinsrussell.com

Clayton C. James
HOGAN & HARTSON LLP
1200 17th Street, Suite 1500
Denver, CO 30202
ccjames@hhlaw.com

Joseph G. Krauss
HOGAN & HARTSON LLP
555 13th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
j gkrauss@hhlaw.com

Pamela L. Kelly, Esq.
MCMAHON SEREPCA LLP
985 Industrial Road, Suite 201
San Carlos, CA 94070-4157
pam@msllp.com

Peter C. McMahon, Esq.
MCMAHON SEREPCA LLP
985 Industral Road, Suite 201

San Carlos, CA 94070-4157
peter@msllp.com

James L. Hunt, Esq.,
BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP
Three Embarcadero Center
San Francisco, CA 94111
james.hunt@bingham.com

Krstofor T. Hennng
Victoria L. Wesner
MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIS LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, P A 19103
khelU1ing@morganlewis.com
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vwesner@moganlewis.com

Jonathan S. Kanter
AmyW.Ray
CADWALADER, WICKERSHA & TAFT LLP
700 Sixth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
jonathan.kanter@cwt.com
amy.ray@cwt.com

W. Andrew Copenhaver
WOMBLE CARLYLE SANRIGE & RICE PLLC
One West Fourh Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27101
acopenhaver@wcsr.com

Pursuant to 16 C.F.R. § 4.2, I hereby certify that a paper copy of each of these

documents with an original signature is being filed with the Secretary of the Commission today

by hand, and a true and correct electronic copy of these documents is being sent to the Secretary

by email to secretary@ftc.gov and dclark@ftc.gov.

Dated: April 8, 2010 ~~Ni a rant
CLEARY GOTTLIEB STEEN &
HAMILTONLLP
2000 Pennsylvania Ave NW
Washington, DC 20002
Phone: (202) 974-1722
Fax: (202) 974-1999

nfrant@cgsh.com
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